
OJ/S S99
23/05/2015
180642-2015-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 1/3

23/05/2015 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:180642-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Leicester: Refuse recycling services
2015/S 099-180642

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

ESPO, on behalf of Broadland District Council
Barnsdale Way, Grove Park, Enderby
For the attention of: Laura Maitland
LE19 1ES Leicester
UNITED KINGDOM
Telephone:  +44 1162657947
E-mail: tenders@espo.org
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: www.espo.org

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.3) Main activity
Other: Local Authority Services

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
3156_15 Provision and servicing of textile banks.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 16: Sewage and refuse disposal services; sanitation and similar services
NUTS code UKH13

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
ESPO is working on behalf of Broadland District Council (in collaboration with the District Councils of Breckland,
Great Yarmouth, and North Norfolk) to identify and appoint a service provider to provide a textile bank provision
and collection service, and generate an income for the Customer through the sale of the textiles. The successful
service provider will supply and maintain the textile banks including the collection and recycling of any textiles
donated. This procurement process is also looking to appoint a supplier for a kerbside textile collection service,
this will be for a trial period.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:180642-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:tenders@espo.org
www.espo.org


OJ/S S99
23/05/2015
180642-2015-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 2/3

23/05/2015 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/3

Whilst principally for use by the above named Authorities, the framework will be open for use by any other Local
Authority or Local Government Department, within the County of Norfolk.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
90514000, 19620000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 340 000 GBP

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Price. Weighting 60
2. Non price. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
3156_15

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2015/S 42-072536 of 28.2.2015

Section V: Award of contract
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

19.5.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Cookstown Textile Recyclers
36 Magheralane Road
BT41 2NT Randalstown
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

VI.2) Additional information:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:72536-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S99
23/05/2015
180642-2015-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 3/3

23/05/2015 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/3

Lot 2 — Textile kerbside collection (trial) — no award made. Number of tenders received from SMEs = 2;
number of tenders received form other EU Member States = 0; number of tenders received from non-EU States
= 0; number of tenders received by electronic means = 4.

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19.5.2015


